
York (NE) (6-13, 1-11) -vs- Saint Mary (13-5, 10-2)
01/14/26 at Leavenworth, Kan.

 
 

 
 
York (NE) 54

Saint Mary 82

Date: 01/14/26
Time: 5:00 PM
Site: Leavenworth, Kan.

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
York (NE) 5 13 16 20 54
Saint Mary 31 11 12 28 82

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Alesia Rand * 27 8-19 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 2 0 3 0 0 16
11 Destiny Shepherd * 34 4-14 2-7 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 12
23 Alliyana Page * 26 3-8 0-0 2-4 3-7 10 0 1 1 0 1 8
25 Monique Contreras * 16 1-4 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 1 2 3
22 Zoe Brown * 21 0-6 0-3 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
05 Lawson Hiltl 12 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 6
01 Amaya Payne 21 1-4 0-1 2-4 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
10 Lauren Perez 18 1-3 0-1 1-2 3-4 7 2 2 2 0 1 3
02 Sylvia Valentino 12 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 2 1 3 0 0 2
04 Olivia Adams 9 0-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
12 Yareli Gomez 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-69 5-19 9-14 16-20 36 10 5 14 1 4 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 2-19   10.53 % 0-5   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-21   23.81 % 1-5   20.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 3-4   75.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
4th Quarter 8-16   50.00 % 1-5   20.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 20-69   29.0 % 5-19   26.3 % 9-14   64.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 -

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Addison Tower * 25 6-11 1-5 0-0 2-2 4 0 2 1 0 0 13
22 Keely Barnard * 25 4-8 2-5 2-2 1-0 1 3 4 1 0 1 12
3 Saige Grampsas * 28 4-11 3-8 0-0 2-8 10 0 4 0 0 3 11
15 Mary Olson * 19 1-4 0-0 2-2 3-2 5 4 2 0 0 0 4
10 Abby Wendte * 17 0-4 0-0 2-4 1-1 2 1 3 0 0 1 2
13 Summer Wieneke 18 7-12 1-3 0-0 3-2 5 1 2 2 0 0 15
14 Aaliyah Moss 12 4-5 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 1 8
42 Kate Harter 18 3-5 0-0 0-0 2-6 8 2 0 1 2 0 6
25 A'Myah Bankston 7 2-7 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
0 Jaylee Levario 13 1-4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 3
1 Riley Kerwin 9 1-2 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 2 1 1 3
20 Quinn Carpenter 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Cady Huffman 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-75 9-28 7-10 17-24 41 14 18 8 4 8 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 14-20   70.00 % 3-5   60.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-17   23.53 % 1-7   14.29 % 2-4   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-19   26.32 % 2-9   22.22 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 10-19   52.63 % 3-7   42.86 % 5-6   83.33 %
Total 33-75   44.0 % 9-28   32.1 % 7-10   70.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 8



Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 40
Largest Lead: 30 4th-
04:17



1st Box Score
York (NE) 5

Saint Mary 31

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Alesia Rand 7 0-4 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
11 Destiny Shepherd 8 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Alliyana Page 6 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
25 Monique Contreras 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
22 Zoe Brown 9 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Lawson Hiltl 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Amaya Payne 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Lauren Perez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Sylvia Valentino 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
4 Olivia Adams 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
12 Yareli Gomez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 51 2-19 0-5 1-2 4-2 6 1 1 5 0 1 5
10.5 % 0.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Addison Tower 6 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 4
22 Keely Barnard 6 3-3 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 0 8
3 Saige Grampsas 7 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 5
15 Mary Olson 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
10 Abby Wendte 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
13 Summer Wieneke 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 2
14 Aaliyah Moss 3 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 6
42 Kate Harter 5 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 1 0 4
25 A'Myah Bankston 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Jaylee Levario 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Riley Kerwin 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
20 Quinn Carpenter 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Cady Huffman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 14-20 3-5 0-0 4-11 15 2 8 3 2 2 31
70.0 % 60.0 % NaN



2nd Box Score
York (NE) 13

Saint Mary 11

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Alesia Rand 4 2-6 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
11 Destiny Shepherd 9 1-5 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
23 Alliyana Page 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
25 Monique Contreras 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
22 Zoe Brown 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Lawson Hiltl 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
1 Amaya Payne 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Lauren Perez 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 1 1 1 0 0 2
2 Sylvia Valentino 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Olivia Adams 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Yareli Gomez 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-21 1-5 2-2 7-7 14 3 1 2 1 0 13
23.8 % 20.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Addison Tower 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
22 Keely Barnard 7 1-3 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 4
3 Saige Grampsas 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 1 0
15 Mary Olson 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Abby Wendte 5 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Summer Wieneke 4 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
14 Aaliyah Moss 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Kate Harter 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 A'Myah Bankston 1 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jaylee Levario 3 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
1 Riley Kerwin 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Quinn Carpenter 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Cady Huffman 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 48 4-17 1-7 2-4 3-5 8 4 2 2 1 2 11
23.5 % 14.3 % 50.0 %



3rd Box Score
York (NE) 16

Saint Mary 12

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Alesia Rand 8 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 4
11 Destiny Shepherd 9 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
23 Alliyana Page 7 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
25 Monique Contreras 3 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
22 Zoe Brown 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Lawson Hiltl 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
1 Amaya Payne 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
10 Lauren Perez 7 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 1
2 Sylvia Valentino 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Olivia Adams 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Yareli Gomez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-13 3-4 3-6 3-7 10 1 1 4 0 3 16
38.5 % 75.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Addison Tower 7 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
22 Keely Barnard 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
3 Saige Grampsas 9 1-4 1-3 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 3
15 Mary Olson 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
10 Abby Wendte 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
13 Summer Wieneke 3 2-5 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
14 Aaliyah Moss 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Kate Harter 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 A'Myah Bankston 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jaylee Levario 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Riley Kerwin 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
20 Quinn Carpenter 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Cady Huffman 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-19 2-9 0-0 5-4 9 4 3 3 0 1 12
26.3 % 22.2 % NaN



4th Box Score
York (NE) 20

Saint Mary 28

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Alesia Rand 8 4-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 8
11 Destiny Shepherd 8 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
23 Alliyana Page 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
25 Monique Contreras 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Zoe Brown 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Lawson Hiltl 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Amaya Payne 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
10 Lauren Perez 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
2 Sylvia Valentino 6 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 0 2
4 Olivia Adams 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 Yareli Gomez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 8-16 1-5 3-4 2-4 6 5 2 3 0 0 20
50.0 % 20.0 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Addison Tower 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
22 Keely Barnard 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Saige Grampsas 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 2 3
15 Mary Olson 5 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
10 Abby Wendte 2 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
13 Summer Wieneke 7 3-3 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 7
14 Aaliyah Moss 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
42 Kate Harter 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 1 0 2
25 A'Myah Bankston 4 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Jaylee Levario 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
1 Riley Kerwin 3 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
20 Quinn Carpenter 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Cady Huffman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 52 10-19 3-7 5-6 5-4 9 4 5 0 1 3 28
52.6 % 42.9 % 83.3 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: York (NE) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Mary
TURNOVER  by BROWN,ZOE 09:49

09:47 STEAL  by WENDTE,ABBY
09:27 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by GRAMPSAS,SAIGE

-- ASSIST  by BARNARD,KEELY
MISS 3PTR by SHEPHERD,DESTINY 09:04
REBOUND OFF by CONTRERAS,MONIQUE --
MISS 3PTR by CONTRERAS,MONIQUE 08:58

-- REBOUND DEF by TOWER,ADDISON
08:52 0-5 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by BARNARD,KEELY

-- ASSIST  by TOWER,ADDISON
GOOD JUMPER by PAGE,ALLIYANA(in the paint) 08:37 2-5 H 3

08:17 MISS JUMPER by GRAMPSAS,SAIGE
REBOUND DEF by PAGE,ALLIYANA --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,ZOE 08:04
REBOUND OFF by RAND,ALESIA --
MISS LAYUP by RAND,ALESIA 07:58

-- REBOUND DEF by OLSON,MARY
07:28 MISS JUMPER by WENDTE,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by PAGE,ALLIYANA --
MISS JUMPER by PAGE,ALLIYANA 07:18

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAMPSAS,SAIGE
-- ASSIST  by WENDTE,ABBY

07:08 2-7 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by TOWER,ADDISON(in the paint)
FOUL  by RAND,ALESIA 06:51
TURNOVER  by RAND,ALESIA 06:45

06:34 2-9 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by BARNARD,KEELY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TOWER,ADDISON

MISS JUMPER by SHEPHERD,DESTINY 06:22
REBOUND OFF by RAND,ALESIA --
MISS LAYUP by RAND,ALESIA 06:19

-- REBOUND DEF by OLSON,MARY
06:03 2-11 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by TOWER,ADDISON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by RAND,ALESIA 05:46
-- REBOUND DEF by GRAMPSAS,SAIGE

05:33 2-14 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by BARNARD,KEELY
-- ASSIST  by OLSON,MARY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:29
05:18 FOUL  by WENDTE,ABBY

MISS FT by PAGE,ALLIYANA 05:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PAGE,ALLIYANA 05:18 3-14 H 11

05:06 MISS 3PTR by TOWER,ADDISON
-- REBOUND OFF by OLSON,MARY

04:59 3-17 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by GRAMPSAS,SAIGE
-- ASSIST  by BARNARD,KEELY

04:41 FOUL  by OLSON,MARY
SUB IN by PAYNE,AMAYA 04:41
SUB OUT by BROWN,ZOE 04:41

04:41 SUB IN by HARTER,KATE
04:41 SUB IN by MOSS,AALIYAH
04:41 SUB OUT by OLSON,MARY
04:41 SUB OUT by WENDTE,ABBY

TURNOVER  by VALENTINO,SYLVIA 04:40
04:37 STEAL  by MOSS,AALIYAH
04:32 3-19 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by MOSS,AALIYAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BARNARD,KEELY
MISS JUMPER by RAND,ALESIA 04:20

04:20 BLOCK  by HARTER,KATE



-- REBOUND DEF by HARTER,KATE
SUB IN by VALENTINO,SYLVIA 04:13
SUB OUT by CONTRERAS,MONIQUE 04:13

04:07 TURNOVER  by HARTER,KATE
SUB IN by ADAMS,OLIVIA 04:07
SUB OUT by PAGE,ALLIYANA 04:07

04:07 SUB IN by WIENEKE,SUMMER
04:07 SUB IN by LEVARIO,JAYLEE
04:07 SUB OUT by TOWER,ADDISON
04:07 SUB OUT by BARNARD,KEELY

MISS 3PTR by SHEPHERD,DESTINY 03:58
-- REBOUND DEF by MOSS,AALIYAH

03:43 3-21 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by MOSS,AALIYAH(in the paint)
03:34 SUB IN by KERWIN,RILEY
03:34 SUB OUT by GRAMPSAS,SAIGE

MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,OLIVIA 03:33
REBOUND OFF by PAGE,ALLIYANA --
MISS JUMPER by VALENTINO,SYLVIA 03:22

-- REBOUND DEF by KERWIN,RILEY
SUB IN by BROWN,ZOE 03:15
SUB OUT by RAND,ALESIA 03:15

03:13 MISS 3PTR by KERWIN,RILEY
-- REBOUND OFF by MOSS,AALIYAH

03:09 3-23 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by MOSS,AALIYAH(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by PAYNE,AMAYA(in the paint) 02:54 5-23 H 18
ASSIST  by ADAMS,OLIVIA --

02:37 MISS JUMPER by HARTER,KATE
-- REBOUND OFF by HARTER,KATE

02:34 5-25 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by HARTER,KATE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by PAYNE,AMAYA 02:12

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:08 SUB IN by BANKSTON,A'MYAH
02:08 SUB OUT by MOSS,AALIYAH

SUB IN by CONTRERAS,MONIQUE 02:06
SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,DESTINY 02:06

01:53 MISS LAYUP by HARTER,KATE
-- REBOUND OFF by HARTER,KATE

01:50 5-27 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by HARTER,KATE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,OLIVIA 01:37

-- REBOUND DEF by WIENEKE,SUMMER
01:31 TURNOVER  by WIENEKE,SUMMER

STEAL  by CONTRERAS,MONIQUE 01:30
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,ZOE 01:26

-- REBOUND DEF by WIENEKE,SUMMER
01:20 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:01 5-29 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by WIENEKE,SUMMER(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by VALENTINO,SYLVIA 00:46
00:46 BLOCK  by KERWIN,RILEY

-- REBOUND DEF by HARTER,KATE
00:35 TURNOVER  by KERWIN,RILEY

STEAL  by TEAM 00:33
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:22

00:19 5-31 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by BANKSTON,A'MYAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WIENEKE,SUMMER

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,ZOE 00:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by HILTL,LAWSON 00:08
SUB OUT by VALENTINO,SYLVIA 00:08

00:08 SUB IN by GRAMPSAS,SAIGE
00:08 SUB IN by HUFFMAN,CADY
00:08 SUB OUT by HARTER,KATE
00:08 SUB OUT by KERWIN,RILEY



TURNOVER  by VALENTINO,SYLVIA 00:04
SUB IN by RAND,ALESIA 00:04
SUB OUT by BROWN,ZOE 00:04

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: York (NE) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Mary
MISS LAYUP by RAND,ALESIA 09:49
REBOUND OFF by PEREZ,LAUREN --
SUB IN by PAYNE,AMAYA 09:39
SUB IN by PEREZ,LAUREN 09:39
SUB IN by HILTL,LAWSON 09:39
SUB OUT by CONTRERAS,MONIQUE 09:39
SUB OUT by PAGE,ALLIYANA 09:39
SUB OUT by BROWN,ZOE 09:39

09:37 SUB IN by BANKSTON,A'MYAH
09:37 SUB IN by HUFFMAN,CADY
09:37 SUB OUT by OLSON,MARY
09:37 SUB OUT by WENDTE,ABBY
09:26 TURNOVER  by TOWER,ADDISON

GOOD LAYUP by RAND,ALESIA(in the paint) 09:12 7-31 H 24
09:01 MISS 3PTR by BANKSTON,A'MYAH

REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,LAUREN --
MISS LAYUP by RAND,ALESIA 08:44

08:44 BLOCK  by HUFFMAN,CADY
REBOUND OFF by RAND,ALESIA --
MISS LAYUP by RAND,ALESIA 08:38
REBOUND OFF by PEREZ,LAUREN --
GOOD LAYUP by PEREZ,LAUREN(in the paint) 08:33 9-31 H 22

08:19 MISS 3PTR by BANKSTON,A'MYAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:16 SUB IN by WENDTE,ABBY
08:16 SUB IN by OLSON,MARY
08:16 SUB OUT by HUFFMAN,CADY
08:16 SUB OUT by BANKSTON,A'MYAH

TURNOVER  by PEREZ,LAUREN 08:04
08:03 STEAL  by BARNARD,KEELY
08:00 9-33 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by BARNARD,KEELY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by RAND,ALESIA(in the paint) 07:33 11-33 H 22
FOUL  by PEREZ,LAUREN 07:24

07:24 MISS FT by WENDTE,ABBY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by VALENTINO,SYLVIA 07:24
SUB IN by PAGE,ALLIYANA 07:24
SUB OUT by PEREZ,LAUREN 07:24
SUB OUT by HILTL,LAWSON 07:24

07:22 MISS FT by WENDTE,ABBY
REBOUND DEF by PAYNE,AMAYA --
MISS JUMPER by SHEPHERD,DESTINY 07:10

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:57 MISS 3PTR by GRAMPSAS,SAIGE

-- REBOUND OFF by TOWER,ADDISON
06:51 MISS JUMPER by OLSON,MARY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
06:48 FOUL  by BARNARD,KEELY

TURNOVER  by PAGE,ALLIYANA 06:32
06:31 STEAL  by GRAMPSAS,SAIGE

06:27 11-35 H 24
GOOD LAYUP by TOWER,ADDISON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by GRAMPSAS,SAIGE
MISS JUMPER by RAND,ALESIA 06:08



-- REBOUND DEF by GRAMPSAS,SAIGE
05:58 MISS 3PTR by BARNARD,KEELY

REBOUND DEF by PAGE,ALLIYANA --
MISS JUMPER by PAGE,ALLIYANA 05:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by GOMEZ,YARELI 05:40
SUB IN by CONTRERAS,MONIQUE 05:40
SUB OUT by RAND,ALESIA 05:40
SUB OUT by VALENTINO,SYLVIA 05:40
MISS 3PTR by PAYNE,AMAYA 05:37

-- REBOUND DEF by WENDTE,ABBY
05:22 MISS JUMPER by TOWER,ADDISON

-- REBOUND OFF by OLSON,MARY
05:06 MISS JUMPER by OLSON,MARY

BLOCK  by CONTRERAS,MONIQUE 05:06
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:06 SUB IN by WIENEKE,SUMMER
05:06 SUB OUT by TOWER,ADDISON

FOUL  by SHEPHERD,DESTINY 05:04
05:04 11-36 H 25 GOOD FT by BARNARD,KEELY
05:04 11-37 H 26 GOOD FT by BARNARD,KEELY
05:04 SUB IN by MOSS,AALIYAH
05:04 SUB IN by LEVARIO,JAYLEE
05:04 SUB OUT by GRAMPSAS,SAIGE
05:04 SUB OUT by BARNARD,KEELY
04:52 FOUL  by LEVARIO,JAYLEE
04:52 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by SHEPHERD,DESTINY 04:52 12-37 H 25
GOOD FT by SHEPHERD,DESTINY 04:52 13-37 H 24

04:37 MISS LAYUP by LEVARIO,JAYLEE
REBOUND DEF by CONTRERAS,MONIQUE --
MISS LAYUP by PAGE,ALLIYANA 04:25
REBOUND OFF by GOMEZ,YARELI --
MISS 3PTR by SHEPHERD,DESTINY 04:21
REBOUND OFF by PAYNE,AMAYA --
MISS JUMPER by CONTRERAS,MONIQUE 04:10

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:55 MISS 3PTR by WIENEKE,SUMMER

REBOUND DEF by PAGE,ALLIYANA --
MISS JUMPER by GOMEZ,YARELI 03:45
REBOUND OFF by PAYNE,AMAYA --
GOOD LAYUP by SHEPHERD,DESTINY(in the paint) 03:35 15-37 H 22
FOUL  by GOMEZ,YARELI 03:25

03:14 MISS LAYUP by WIENEKE,SUMMER
-- REBOUND OFF by WIENEKE,SUMMER

03:11 TURNOVER  by WIENEKE,SUMMER
03:11 SUB IN by HARTER,KATE
03:11 SUB IN by KERWIN,RILEY
03:11 SUB IN by BARNARD,KEELY
03:11 SUB OUT by OLSON,MARY
03:11 SUB OUT by WENDTE,ABBY
03:11 SUB OUT by LEVARIO,JAYLEE

MISS 3PTR by HILTL,LAWSON 02:57
-- REBOUND DEF by MOSS,AALIYAH

02:48 15-39 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by WIENEKE,SUMMER
SUB IN by HILTL,LAWSON 02:45
SUB OUT by CONTRERAS,MONIQUE 02:45

02:38 FOUL  by BARNARD,KEELY
MISS JUMPER by SHEPHERD,DESTINY 02:31

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:15 MISS JUMPER by BARNARD,KEELY

REBOUND DEF by PAGE,ALLIYANA --



MISS JUMPER by SHEPHERD,DESTINY 01:57
-- REBOUND DEF by HARTER,KATE

01:41 MISS LAYUP by MOSS,AALIYAH
REBOUND DEF by HILTL,LAWSON --

01:24 FOUL  by HARTER,KATE
SUB IN by BROWN,ZOE 01:24
SUB IN by PEREZ,LAUREN 01:24
SUB IN by ADAMS,OLIVIA 01:24
SUB OUT by PAGE,ALLIYANA 01:24
SUB OUT by GOMEZ,YARELI 01:24
SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,DESTINY 01:24

01:24 SUB IN by GRAMPSAS,SAIGE
01:24 SUB IN by TOWER,ADDISON
01:24 SUB IN by LEVARIO,JAYLEE
01:24 SUB OUT by BARNARD,KEELY
01:24 SUB OUT by KERWIN,RILEY
01:24 SUB OUT by WIENEKE,SUMMER

GOOD 3PTR by HILTL,LAWSON 01:04 18-39 H 21
ASSIST  by PEREZ,LAUREN --

00:45 18-42 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by LEVARIO,JAYLEE
-- ASSIST  by GRAMPSAS,SAIGE

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,ZOE 00:31
REBOUND OFF by PEREZ,LAUREN --
MISS JUMPER by PAYNE,AMAYA 00:19

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAMPSAS,SAIGE
00:00 MISS 3PTR by GRAMPSAS,SAIGE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: York (NE) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Mary
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,ZOE 09:45
REBOUND OFF by PAGE,ALLIYANA --

09:40 FOUL  by OLSON,MARY
MISS FT by PAGE,ALLIYANA 09:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PAGE,ALLIYANA 09:40 19-42 H 23

09:23 MISS LAYUP by WENDTE,ABBY
REBOUND DEF by RAND,ALESIA --

09:09 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,ZOE 09:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:54

08:39 MISS 3PTR by GRAMPSAS,SAIGE
REBOUND DEF by SHEPHERD,DESTINY --
MISS LAYUP by SHEPHERD,DESTINY 08:29

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAMPSAS,SAIGE
08:18 19-44 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by OLSON,MARY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WENDTE,ABBY
07:52 MISS 3PTR by TOWER,ADDISON

-- REBOUND OFF by GRAMPSAS,SAIGE
07:39 19-47 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by GRAMPSAS,SAIGE

-- ASSIST  by WENDTE,ABBY
MISS JUMPER by PAGE,ALLIYANA 07:23

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAMPSAS,SAIGE
07:17 MISS 3PTR by TOWER,ADDISON

-- REBOUND OFF by BARNARD,KEELY
07:10 TURNOVER  by BARNARD,KEELY

STEAL  by CONTRERAS,MONIQUE 07:09
MISS 3PTR by CONTRERAS,MONIQUE 07:05
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,ZOE --



GOOD 3PTR by CONTRERAS,MONIQUE 06:55 22-47 H 25
ASSIST  by PAGE,ALLIYANA --

06:43 MISS 3PTR by GRAMPSAS,SAIGE
REBOUND DEF by PAGE,ALLIYANA --
SUB IN by PEREZ,LAUREN 06:33
SUB IN by PAYNE,AMAYA 06:33
SUB OUT by CONTRERAS,MONIQUE 06:33
SUB OUT by PAGE,ALLIYANA 06:33

06:33 SUB IN by CARPENTER,QUINN
06:33 SUB IN by WIENEKE,SUMMER
06:33 SUB OUT by TOWER,ADDISON
06:33 SUB OUT by WENDTE,ABBY
06:25 FOUL  by OLSON,MARY
06:25 SUB IN by HARTER,KATE
06:25 SUB OUT by OLSON,MARY

MISS JUMPER by RAND,ALESIA 06:17
-- REBOUND DEF by GRAMPSAS,SAIGE

06:11 MISS 3PTR by WIENEKE,SUMMER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by SHEPHERD,DESTINY 05:48 25-47 H 22

05:32 25-49 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by WIENEKE,SUMMER(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by RAND,ALESIA(in the paint) 05:05 27-49 H 22

04:58 MISS JUMPER by WIENEKE,SUMMER
REBOUND DEF by RAND,ALESIA --
GOOD LAYUP by RAND,ALESIA(in the paint) 04:39 29-49 H 20

04:14 29-51 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by WIENEKE,SUMMER(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by RAND,ALESIA 03:55

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAMPSAS,SAIGE
03:26 MISS 3PTR by CARPENTER,QUINN

-- REBOUND OFF by WIENEKE,SUMMER
03:20 MISS LAYUP by WIENEKE,SUMMER

REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,LAUREN --
03:12 FOUL  by BARNARD,KEELY
03:12 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS FT by PAYNE,AMAYA 03:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PAYNE,AMAYA 03:12 30-51 H 21
SUB IN by PAGE,ALLIYANA 03:12
SUB IN by HILTL,LAWSON 03:12
SUB OUT by PAYNE,AMAYA 03:12
SUB OUT by BROWN,ZOE 03:12

03:12 SUB IN by WENDTE,ABBY
03:12 SUB IN by HUFFMAN,CADY
03:12 SUB IN by TOWER,ADDISON
03:12 SUB IN by LEVARIO,JAYLEE
03:12 SUB OUT by CARPENTER,QUINN
03:12 SUB OUT by HARTER,KATE
03:12 SUB OUT by BARNARD,KEELY
03:12 SUB OUT by WIENEKE,SUMMER
03:00 MISS 3PTR by TOWER,ADDISON

-- REBOUND OFF by WENDTE,ABBY
02:55 MISS LAYUP by WENDTE,ABBY

-- REBOUND OFF by HUFFMAN,CADY
02:52 MISS LAYUP by HUFFMAN,CADY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by RAND,ALESIA 02:36

02:18 TURNOVER  by HUFFMAN,CADY
STEAL  by PAGE,ALLIYANA 02:16
TURNOVER  by RAND,ALESIA 02:07
SUB IN by ADAMS,OLIVIA 02:07
SUB OUT by RAND,ALESIA 02:07

01:40 MISS JUMPER by LEVARIO,JAYLEE



REBOUND DEF by PAGE,ALLIYANA --
TURNOVER  by SHEPHERD,DESTINY 01:30

01:29 STEAL  by HUFFMAN,CADY
SUB IN by BROWN,ZOE 01:28
SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,DESTINY 01:28

01:28 SUB IN by MOSS,AALIYAH
01:28 SUB IN by BARNARD,KEELY
01:28 SUB IN by KERWIN,RILEY
01:28 SUB IN by HARTER,KATE
01:28 SUB OUT by HUFFMAN,CADY
01:28 SUB OUT by GRAMPSAS,SAIGE
01:28 SUB OUT by WENDTE,ABBY
01:28 SUB OUT by LEVARIO,JAYLEE
01:22 TURNOVER  by KERWIN,RILEY

STEAL  by PEREZ,LAUREN 01:21
01:19 FOUL  by KERWIN,RILEY

GOOD FT by PEREZ,LAUREN 01:19 31-51 H 20
MISS FT by PEREZ,LAUREN 01:19
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,ZOE --
MISS LAYUP by PAGE,ALLIYANA 00:59

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:37 31-54 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by TOWER,ADDISON

-- ASSIST  by BARNARD,KEELY
GOOD 3PTR by HILTL,LAWSON 00:25 34-54 H 20
FOUL  by PEREZ,LAUREN 00:07

00:07 SUB IN by GRAMPSAS,SAIGE
00:07 SUB OUT by KERWIN,RILEY
00:03 MISS JUMPER by GRAMPSAS,SAIGE

REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,LAUREN --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: York (NE) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Mary
SUB IN by HILTL,LAWSON 10:00
SUB IN by ADAMS,OLIVIA 10:00
SUB IN by PEREZ,LAUREN 10:00
SUB OUT by CONTRERAS,MONIQUE 10:00
SUB OUT by RAND,ALESIA 10:00
SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,DESTINY 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by WIENEKE,SUMMER
10:00 SUB IN by HARTER,KATE
10:00 SUB OUT by OLSON,MARY
10:00 SUB OUT by WENDTE,ABBY

MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,OLIVIA 09:46
-- REBOUND DEF by HARTER,KATE

09:40 MISS 3PTR by BARNARD,KEELY
-- REBOUND OFF by TOWER,ADDISON

09:33 MISS 3PTR by GRAMPSAS,SAIGE
REBOUND DEF by HILTL,LAWSON --
MISS LAYUP by PEREZ,LAUREN 09:09

09:09 BLOCK  by HARTER,KATE
-- REBOUND DEF by HARTER,KATE

09:04 34-56 H 22
GOOD LAYUP by TOWER,ADDISON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by GRAMPSAS,SAIGE
TURNOVER  by ADAMS,OLIVIA 08:45

08:43 STEAL  by GRAMPSAS,SAIGE

08:41 34-58 H 24
GOOD LAYUP by TOWER,ADDISON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by GRAMPSAS,SAIGE
MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,OLIVIA 08:31



REBOUND OFF by PAGE,ALLIYANA --
GOOD LAYUP by PAGE,ALLIYANA(in the paint) 08:28 36-58 H 22

08:13 MISS 3PTR by BARNARD,KEELY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:11 FOUL  by HARTER,KATE
SUB IN by VALENTINO,SYLVIA 08:11
SUB IN by RAND,ALESIA 08:11
SUB IN by SHEPHERD,DESTINY 08:11
SUB IN by PAYNE,AMAYA 08:11
SUB OUT by PAGE,ALLIYANA 08:11
SUB OUT by BROWN,ZOE 08:11
SUB OUT by PEREZ,LAUREN 08:11
SUB OUT by ADAMS,OLIVIA 08:11
MISS 3PTR by HILTL,LAWSON 08:01

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:46 36-60 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by WIENEKE,SUMMER

MISS 3PTR by SHEPHERD,DESTINY 07:34
-- REBOUND DEF by TOWER,ADDISON

FOUL  by HILTL,LAWSON 07:30
07:30 SUB IN by OLSON,MARY
07:30 SUB OUT by HARTER,KATE

FOUL  by VALENTINO,SYLVIA 07:11
07:08 36-63 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by GRAMPSAS,SAIGE

-- ASSIST  by OLSON,MARY
GOOD JUMPER by RAND,ALESIA 06:56 38-63 H 25

06:40 38-66 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by WIENEKE,SUMMER
06:24 FOUL  by WIENEKE,SUMMER

MISS FT by PAYNE,AMAYA 06:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PAYNE,AMAYA 06:24 39-66 H 27
SUB IN by CONTRERAS,MONIQUE 06:24
SUB OUT by HILTL,LAWSON 06:24

06:24 SUB IN by BANKSTON,A'MYAH
06:24 SUB OUT by BARNARD,KEELY

FOUL  by RAND,ALESIA 05:57
05:57 39-67 H 28 GOOD FT by OLSON,MARY
05:57 39-68 H 29 GOOD FT by OLSON,MARY
05:36 FOUL  by OLSON,MARY

GOOD FT by VALENTINO,SYLVIA 05:36 40-68 H 28
GOOD FT by VALENTINO,SYLVIA 05:36 41-68 H 27
SUB IN by PEREZ,LAUREN 05:36
SUB IN by PAGE,ALLIYANA 05:36
SUB OUT by VALENTINO,SYLVIA 05:36
SUB OUT by PAYNE,AMAYA 05:36

05:25 MISS JUMPER by BANKSTON,A'MYAH
REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,LAUREN --
GOOD JUMPER by RAND,ALESIA 05:12 43-68 H 25

04:50 43-71 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by BANKSTON,A'MYAH
-- ASSIST  by WIENEKE,SUMMER

TURNOVER  by PEREZ,LAUREN 04:31
04:29 STEAL  by GRAMPSAS,SAIGE
04:26 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:26 SUB IN by WENDTE,ABBY
04:26 SUB OUT by TOWER,ADDISON
04:23 MISS JUMPER by WENDTE,ABBY

-- REBOUND OFF by OLSON,MARY
04:17 MISS LAYUP by OLSON,MARY

-- REBOUND OFF by GRAMPSAS,SAIGE
FOUL  by CONTRERAS,MONIQUE 04:17

04:17 43-72 H 29 GOOD FT by WENDTE,ABBY
04:17 43-73 H 30 GOOD FT by WENDTE,ABBY

SUB IN by VALENTINO,SYLVIA 04:17



SUB OUT by CONTRERAS,MONIQUE 04:17
04:17 SUB IN by LEVARIO,JAYLEE
04:17 SUB OUT by GRAMPSAS,SAIGE

MISS 3PTR by SHEPHERD,DESTINY 04:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by RAND,ALESIA(in the paint) 03:48 45-73 H 28

03:36 MISS 3PTR by BANKSTON,A'MYAH
-- REBOUND OFF by WIENEKE,SUMMER

03:29 45-75 H 30 GOOD JUMPER by WIENEKE,SUMMER
MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,LAUREN 03:10
REBOUND OFF by VALENTINO,SYLVIA --
GOOD LAYUP by RAND,ALESIA(in the paint) 03:05 47-75 H 28
ASSIST  by VALENTINO,SYLVIA --

02:46 MISS JUMPER by BANKSTON,A'MYAH
REBOUND DEF by RAND,ALESIA --
GOOD JUMPER by PAGE,ALLIYANA 02:38 49-75 H 26
ASSIST  by PEREZ,LAUREN --

02:35 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:35 SUB IN by MOSS,AALIYAH
02:35 SUB IN by CARPENTER,QUINN
02:35 SUB IN by KERWIN,RILEY
02:35 SUB IN by HARTER,KATE
02:35 SUB OUT by BANKSTON,A'MYAH
02:35 SUB OUT by OLSON,MARY
02:35 SUB OUT by WIENEKE,SUMMER
02:35 SUB OUT by WENDTE,ABBY

FOUL  by VALENTINO,SYLVIA 02:17
02:17 49-76 H 27 GOOD FT by KERWIN,RILEY
02:17 MISS FT by KERWIN,RILEY

-- REBOUND OFF by KERWIN,RILEY
01:58 49-78 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by MOSS,AALIYAH(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SHEPHERD,DESTINY 01:42 52-78 H 26
01:30 MISS LAYUP by LEVARIO,JAYLEE

REBOUND DEF by VALENTINO,SYLVIA --
TURNOVER  by VALENTINO,SYLVIA 01:23

01:22 STEAL  by KERWIN,RILEY
01:14 52-80 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by HARTER,KATE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LEVARIO,JAYLEE
GOOD LAYUP by SHEPHERD,DESTINY(in the paint) 01:01 54-80 H 26

00:51 54-82 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by KERWIN,RILEY(in the paint)
00:36 FOUL  by LEVARIO,JAYLEE

SUB IN by HILTL,LAWSON 00:36
SUB OUT by VALENTINO,SYLVIA 00:36
MISS JUMPER by RAND,ALESIA 00:26

-- REBOUND DEF by HARTER,KATE


